



HMCPsi

HM Crown Prosecution
Service Inspectorate

HM Crown Prosecution Service Inspectorate
7th Floor, Tower
102 Petty France
London
SW1H 9GL

WC2B 4TS

<http://www.justiceinspectrates.gov.uk/hmcpai/>

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request of 28th October.
In your request you asked for the following information.

- 1. Who is your social media management and monitoring tool supplier?*
- 2. Start date & duration of framework/contract with the supplier*
- 3. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date*
- 4. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?*

I can confirm that we do hold some information in the scope of this request.
HMCPsi is a small government department of 27 staff. As such, we have a shared service for Comms from another government department, This includes our limited social media footprint.

If you are dissatisfied with any aspect of our response to your request, please send full details within two calendar months of the date of this email and send to the below email address:

info@HMCPsi.gov.uk

You also have the right to ask the Information Commissioner to investigate any aspect of your complaint. Please note that the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) is likely to expect the internal complaints procedures to have been exhausted before beginning an investigation.